

<u>Our article number:</u>	ROC3120
----------------------------	---------

<u>Supplier:</u>	Rocca
------------------	-------

<b><u>Product Name Dutch:</u></b>	Kapperappels in azijn 700g
<b><u>Product Name French:</u></b>	Fruits du capre au vinaigre de vin 700g
<b><u>Product Name English:</u></b>	Caper fruits in vinegar 700g
<u>Description Product Dutch:</u>	
<u>Description French:</u>	
<u>Description Product English:</u>	
<u>Brand name:</u>	Rocca
<u>Custom code (8 digits):</u>	20019097
<u>VAT:</u>	6%

<u>Storage conditions in warehouse:</u>	ambient
<u>Stocking conditions on product Dutch:</u>	
<u>Stocking conditions on product French:</u>	
<u>Stocking conditions on product English:</u>	
<u>Country of origin:</u>	Morocco

**Logistical data:**

	length in cm	Width in cm	Heigth in cm	Gross weight in kg	Net weigth in kg	Drained weigth in kg
Piece	8,750	8,750	14,950	1,000	0,700	
Carton	24,500	21,500	37,000	6,390	4,200	
Pallet	120,000	80,000	156,000	638,000	576,000	

<u>Pieces per carton:</u>	6
<u>Cartons per layer:</u>	12
<u>Layers per pallet:</u>	8

<u>EAN Piece:</u>	8006470001662
<u>EAN carton:</u>	8006470003475

<u>Languages present on piece:</u>	Dutch, French
------------------------------------	---------------

**Organoleptic description:**

<u>Color:</u>	green
<u>Taste:</u>	typical
<u>Texture:</u>	solid
<u>Smell:</u>	typical

**Ingredients:**

<u>Ingredients Dutch:</u>	Kapperappels, azijn, water, zout, antioxidant: E220 residuel
<u>Ingredients French:</u>	Fruits du capre, vinaigre de vin, eau, sel, antioxydant: E220 residuel.
<u>Ingredients English:</u>	Caper fruits, wine vinegar, water, salt, antioxidant: E220 remaining.
<u>Ingredients German:</u>	Kapernäpfel, Essig, Wasser, Salz, Antioxidationsmittel: Rest E220

**Nutritional values:**

<u>Type meal:</u>	Unprepared	
<u>Values per:</u>	100	g
<u>Energie:</u>	175	Kj
<u>Total Fats:</u>	0,63	g
<u>of which saturated fats:</u>	0,25	g
<u>Monounsaturated fats:</u>		g
<u>Polysaturated Fats:</u>		g
<u>Carbohydrates:</u>	6	g
<u>of which sugars:</u>	0,5	g
<u>Fibers:</u>	2	g
<u>Proteins:</u>	2	g
<u>Salt:</u>	5	g

42	kcal
----	------

**Allergens:**

	Select
Gluten wheat	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten rye	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten barley	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten Oats	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten other	Not mentioned on label piece
Milk	Not mentioned on label piece
Lactose	Not mentioned on label piece
Mustard	Not mentioned on label piece
Soy	Not mentioned on label piece
Sesame seeds	Not mentioned on label piece
Peanuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Lupin	Not mentioned on label piece
Sulphites	Contains
Treenuts almonds	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts hazelnuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts walnuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts cashew	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts pecan	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts brasil	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts pistache	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts macadamia	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts other	Not mentioned on label piece
Celery	Not mentioned on label piece
Eggs	Not mentioned on label piece
Molluscs	Not mentioned on label piece
Crustacean	Not mentioned on label piece
Fish	Not mentioned on label piece

**Packaging information:**

Packaging piece	Glass pot
Packaging box	cardboard box

**How to use the product/cooking instructions:**

<u>How to use/cooking instructions Dutch:</u>	Als smaakmaker te gebruiken
<u>How to use/cooking instructions French:</u>	Utiliser comme un apéritif d'accompagnement
<u>How to use/cooking instructions English:</u>	You can use like appetizer

**Chemical analyses:**

PH	
% acidity	
amount of free water	
Brix (amount of sugar)	
Degree alcohol	

**Microbiology:**

	<u>Minimum cfu/g</u>	<u>Maximum cfu/g</u>	<u>Target</u>	<u>Method of analyzing</u>
<u>Total plate count</u>				
<u>Yeasts</u>				
<u>Moulds</u>				
<u>Salmonella</u>				
<u>Listeria monocytogenes</u>				
<u>Staphylococcus aureus</u>				
<u>Bacillus cereus</u>				
<u>Enterobacteria</u>				
<u>E. coli</u>				
<u>Sulphote reducing clostridia</u>				
<u>Other:</u>				

**Labels:**

<u>Type Label</u>	<u>yes or no</u>
<u>EU organic</u>	No
<u>Agriculture biologique</u>	No
<u>Fairtrade</u>	No
<u>Kosher</u>	No
<u>Halal</u>	No
<u>Oxfam</u>	No
<u>Vegan</u>	No
<u>Vegi</u>	No
<u>Other:</u>	No

Has radiation been applied to the product and if yes to which ingredient:	No
---	----

Does the product contains heavy metals and if yes which:	No
--	----

Is the product conform EU an Belgian legislations concerning the presence of Pesticides:	Yes
--	-----

Is the product GMO free conform EU1829 and EU 1830/2003 legislation):	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform EU legislation (EU 1881/2006) concerning other contaminants:	Yes
---	-----

Is this product suitable for human consumption:	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform all relevant European and Belgian laws:	Yes
--	-----

Date:	25/08/2022
-------	------------